03-22-2002 

**SHEET** 

	102027821		Resubm
To the	Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attach	ned orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party:
	JAMES J. HARRISON WILLIAM R. RUHE, JR. KENNETH D. NELSON		Chevron Oronite Company LLC 2613 Camino Ramon San Ramon, CA 94583-4289
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment		
Execu	tion Date: Harrison October 18, 2001 Ruhe October 22, 2001 Nelson October 18, 2001		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 9, 2001	10	1920369
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  ChevronTexaco Corporation Law Department Intellectual Property Unit P.O. Box 6006	ched? [	Total number of applications and patents involved:  one (1)
	San Ramon, CA 94583-0806	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
		⊠ A in	uthorized to be charged to deposit account, cluding any additional fees due.
		8.	Deposit account number: 03-1620
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ition is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
		Ule	February 26, 2002
	Allen H. Uzzell  Name of Person Signing  Allen H. Uzzell  Signature	<u>&amp;</u>	Date
	Name of Person Signing		number of pages comprising cover sheet <u>Seven</u>

PTO/SB/05 (03-01)

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

d'arrison

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

UTILITY **PATENT APPLIC TRANSMITT** 

(Only for new nonprovisional applications u

Signature

Attorney Docket No.

T-5565

s Prepared From Copolymers of Low Mole and Unsaturated Acidic Reagent

V 003647814 US

	APPLIC	CATION ELEM	ENTS	I	MODE	ESS TO:	Commission Box Patent A	er for Patents	
See MPEP ch	hapter 600 concern	ing utility patent appli	cation con	ntents.	AUDIN	.E33 10.	Washington,		
		orm (e.g., PTO/SB/			7. CD-ROM or CD-R in duplicate, large table or				
	_	a <i>duplicate for fee proces</i> mall entity status.	sing)		Computer Program (Appendix) 8. Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence Submission				
s	ee 37 CFR 1.27.		_		(if applicable, all necessary)				
	pecification		Pages L	62	a. Computer Readable Form (CRF)     b. Specification Sequence Listing on:				
- E	(preferred arrangement set forth below) - Descriptive title of the Invention				i. CD-ROM or CD-R (2 copies); or				
		Related Applications ig Fed sponsored R 8			ii. 🔲 paper				
- F	Reference to seque	nce listing, a table,			c. Statements verifying identity of above copies  ACCOMPANYING APPLICATIONS PARTS				
- E	Background of the I			•	<u> </u>				
- Brief Summary of the Invention - Brief Description of the Drawings ( if filed)			9. Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s))						
- 0	Detailed Description		,		10. 🗌		3.73(b) Stateme e is an assignee		
	Claim(s) Abstract of the Disc	losure			11. 🗆	•	_	nent (if applicable)	
			[		ļ —	•		` ''	
<u> </u>	awing(s) (35 U.S		Sheets		12. 🔀		i Disclosure (IDS)/PTO-1449	☐ Copies of IDS Citations	
5. Oath or D		[Total (original or copy)	Pages	2 ]	13. 🔲		/ Amendment		
		r application (37 C	FR 1.63	(d))	14. 🕅 Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503)				
Ş. <u> </u>	(for a continuation	on/divisional with B	ox 18 co	mpleted)	15 🗔		specifically iter		
	DELETION O	F INVENTOR(S)	ł		15. Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)  (if foreign priority is claimed)				
	Signed statement	attached deleting inverse application, see 37 (	entor(s)		16. Nonpublication Request under 35 U.S.C. 122				
	1.63(d)(2) and 1.3				(b)(2)(B)(i). Applicant must attach form PTO/SB/35 or its equivalent.				
6. 🖾 App	lication Data She	et. See 37 CFR 1	.76		17. 🔲	Other:	u.o.m.		
								liminan comandment	
18. If a CONT	TINUING APPLICA	TION, check approp	riate box	, and supply	the requisi	te information	n below and in a	preliminary amendment,	
		et under 37 CFR 1.7	′6: □ Continu	ation-in-part	(CIP)	of pri	or application No:	_/	
☐ Contin						Grou	p / Art Unit:		
For CONTIN	UATION or DIVISI	ONAL APPS only: T	he entire	disclosure o	f the prior a	application, fr	om which an oat ion and is hereb	th or declaration is supplied y incorporated by reference. pplication parts.	
under Box 5	b, is considered a	part of the disclosure relied upon when a	re of the portion	accompanyi has been ina	dvertently	omitted from	the submitted ap	plication parts.	
The incorpo	ration <u>ball only</u>	<u> </u>	17. CC	RRESPON	DENCE A	DDRESS			
						100	or 🛛 Co	rrespondence address below	
☐ Custom	ner Number or Bar	Code Label (Ins	ert Custor	mer No. or Att	ach bar cod	le label here)			
	ChevronTexac								
Name	ChevronTexaco Corporation  Law Department - Intellectual Property Unit								
	P.O. Box 6006								
Address									
City	San Ramon			State	CA		Zip Code	94583-0806	
Country	U.S.A.		Teleph	one	713-754	-2145	Fax	925-973-4490	
<u> </u>	rint/Type)	Linda A. Stokley	<u> </u>		Registrati	ion No. (Atto	rney/Agent)	39,845	
Ivaille (F.							Date	7/01 92001	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will dry depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JAMES J. HARRISON, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, Statof California; WILLIAM R. RUHE, JR., residing in the City of Benicia, County of Solano, State of California; and KENNETH D. NELSON, residing in the City of Clearlake, County of Lake, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in POLYMERIC DISPERSANTS PREPARED FROM COPOLYMERS OF LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYISOBUTENE AND UNSATURATED ACIDIC REAGENT, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[X] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

[ ] bearing Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the law of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business in San Ramon, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:					
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JAMES J. HARRISON, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.					
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this day of, 2001.					
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA)					
COUNTY OF)					
BEFORE ME on this day of October, 2001, personally appeared James J. Harrison to be the person named herein and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he voluntarily executed the same.					
My Commission Expires:  NOTARY PUBLIC					

## NOTARY STATEMENT

State of California

County of Contra Costa

On October 18, 2001 before me, <u>DIANA K. PONCE</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>James J. Harrison</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary's Signature Diana K. Ponce (Seal)

14743

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JAMES J. HARRISON, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; WILLIAM R. RUHE, JR., residing in the City of Benicia, County of Solano, State of California; and KENNETH D. NELSON, residing in the City of Clearlake, County of Lake, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in POLYMERIC DISPERSANTS PREPARED FROM COPOLYMERS OF LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYISOBUTENE AND UNSATURATED ACIDIC REAGENT, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[X] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

[ ] bearing Serial No	and filed on	; and	
existing under and by virtue of the established place of business in San	ne law of the State of n Ramon, California, is	imited liability company organized and Delaware, and having a regular and desirous of acquiring the entire right, Letters Patent to be granted and issued	
I, KENNETH D. NELSON, de CHEVRON ORONITE COMPAN interest in and to said invention, and the said in the United State of the said in the	o hereby sell, assign, Y LLC, its successors and in and to all Letters Paratters of America, but for Commissioner for Paratis Assignment.	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfer and set over unto said and assigns, the entire right, title and tent to be granted and issued therefor, or, to and in all other countries; and I tents and Trademarks to issue said of	
	<u>/ u</u>	KENNETH D. NELSON	
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF		,	
	who executed the loves	personally appeared Kenneth D. Nelson going Assignment and acknowledged to	_
	NO	TARY PUBLIC	
Company Company			
My Commission Expires:			
		DATENT	

# **NOTARY STATEMENT**

State of California

County of Contra Costa

On October 18, 2001 before me, <u>DIANA K. PONCE</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Kenneth</u> <u>D. Nelson</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

DIANA K. PONCE
Comm. # 1184057
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
County of Contra Costa
My Gamm: Expires June 14, 2002

Notary's Signature During K. Ponce (Seal)

14743

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JAMES J. HARRISON, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; WILLIAM R. RUHE, JR., residing in the City of Benicia, County of Solano, State of California; and KENNETH D. NELSON, residing in the City of Clearlake, County of Lake, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in POLYMERIC DISPERSANTS PREPARED FROM COPOLYMERS OF LOW MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYISOBUTENE AND UNSATURATED ACIDIC REAGENT, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[X] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;

[ ] bearing Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the law of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business in San Ramon, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:
NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, WILLIAM R. RUHE, JR., do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON ORONITE COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this 22 day of October, 2001.
WILLIAM R. RUHE, JR.
THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF
BEFORE ME on this day of October, 2001, personally appeared William R. Ruhe, Jr. to be the person named herein and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he voluntarily executed the same.
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

## **NOTARY STATEMENT**

State of California

County of Contra Costa

On Oct. 22, 2001 before me, <u>DIANA K. PONCE</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>William R. Ruhe, Jr.</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**RECORDED: 11/09/2001** 

·	****	
1 MARIE	DIANA K. PONCE	7
	Comm. # 1184057	in
	NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA County of Contra Costa	Ā
	My Comm. Expires June 14, 2002	}

Notary's Signature Diana K. Ponce (Seal)

14743